
Devon - General 

Devon Energy Production Company 
333 W. Sheridan Avenue 

Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73102 
Phone: (405)-552-7970 

Erin.Workman@dvn.com 

February 1, 2021 

CERTIFIED MAIL 
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

Interest Owners 

Re:  Central Tank Battery Big Cat 16 CTB 9 
Sec.,T, R:  SE¼ SW¼, and NE¼ SW¼ S16, T23, R32 
Lease:  NMNM98192, NMNM086153 
Pool:   [97933]  WC-025 G-07 S233204D; BONE SPRING 

[53805]  SAND DUNES; BONE SPRING, SOUTH 
County: Lea Co., New Mexico 

To whom it may concern: 

This is to advise you that Devon Energy Production Company, L.P., is filing an application with the New Mexico Oil 
Conservation Division (“NMOCD”) seeking approval for a Central Tank Battery for the below mentioned wells. 

 WELL NAME API 
BIG CAT 16-9 STATE FED COM 217H 30-025-45201
FLUFFY CAT 16-21 STATE FED COM 218H 30-025-44979
BIG CAT 16-9 STATE FED COM 213H 30-025-45726
BIG CAT 16-9 STATE FED COM 215H 30-025-45727
FLUFFY CAT 16-21 STATE FED COM 214H 30-025-45729

FLUFFY CAT 16-21 STATE FED COM 216H 30-025-45728

BIG CAT 16-9 STATE FED COM 1H 30-025-43196
FLUFFY CAT 16-21 STATE FED COM 212H 30-025-45069

A copy of our application submitted to the Division is attached. 

Any  objections  or  requests  that  a  hearing  should  be  held  regarding  this  application  must  be  submitted  to  the 
New Mexico Oil Conservation Division Santa Fe office within 20 days from the date of this letter. 

Subsequently drilled wells that produce from the subject pools within the project areas approved by this order may be  
added to this commingling authority by submittal of a Sundry Notice to the Engineering Bureau in Santa Fe. 

Please contact the undersigned at (405) 552-6560 should you have any questions or need anything further. 
Sincerely, 

Jenny Harms 
Regulatory Compliance Professional 
Work Phone: (405)552-6560 
Jennifer.harms@dvn.com 
Devon Energy Center-Tower 
333 West Sheridan Avenue Oklahoma City OK 73102-5015 

Enclosure 
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Revised March 23, 2017 

RECEIVED: REVIEWER: TYPE: APP NO: 

   ABOVE THIS TABLE FOR OCD DIVISION USE ONLY 

        NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
-  Geological & Engineering Bureau –

1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505

      ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST 
THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND 

   REGULATIONS WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE 

Applicant: OGRID Number: 
Well Name:  
Pool:    

API: 
Pool Code:   

SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE OF APPLICATION 
INDICATED BELOW 

1) TYPE OF APPLICATION: Check those which apply for [A]
A. Location – Spacing Unit – Simultaneous Dedication

 NSL   NSP(PROJECT AREA)   NSP(PRORATION UNIT) SD 

B. Check one only for [ I ] or [ II ]
[ I ] Commingling – Storage – Measurement

DHC CTB PLC PC OLS OLM 
  [ II ] Injection – Disposal – Pressure Increase – Enhanced Oil Recovery 

   WFX    PMX SWD IPI EOR  PPR 

2) NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO: Check those which apply.
A. Offset operators or lease holders 
B. Royalty, overriding royalty owners, revenue owners 
C. Application requires published notice 
D. Notification and/or concurrent approval by SLO 
E. Notification and/or concurrent approval by BLM 
F. Surface owner 
G. For all of the above, proof of notification or publication is attached, and/or, 
H. No notice required 

3) CERTIFICATION: I hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for
administrative approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. I also
understand that no action will be taken on this application until the required information and
notifications are submitted to the Division.

Note: Statement must be completed by an individual with managerial and/or supervisory capacity. 

Print or Type Name 

Date 

 Phone Number 

Signature e-mail Address

FOR OCD ONLY 

Notice Complete 

Application 
Content 
Complete 

Devon Energy Production Co., L.P. 6137
see attachments for muliple wells and  API's

[97933]  WC-025 G-07 S233204D; BONE SPRING
[53805]  SAND DUNES; BONE SPRING, SOUTH

xx

x

Jenny Harms

2-1-2021

405-552-6560

jenny.harms@dvn.com

X



 District I 
1625 N. French Drive, Hobbs, NM 88240 
District II 
811 S. First St., Artesia, NM  88210 
District III 
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 
District IV 
1220 S. St Francis Dr, Santa Fe, NM 
87505 

State of New Mexico Form C-107-B 
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department Revised August 1, 2011 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
1220 S. St Francis Drive 

Santa Fe, New Mexico  87505 

Submit the original 
application to the Santa Fe 
office with one copy to the 
appropriate District Office. 

APPLICATION FOR SURFACE COMMINGLING (DIVERSE OWNERSHIP) 
OPERATOR NAME: 
OPERATOR ADDRESS: 
APPLICATION TYPE: 

 Pool Commingling    Lease Commingling  Pool and Lease Commingling  Off-Lease Storage and Measurement (Only if not Surface Commingled) 

LEASE TYPE:      Fee       State      Federal 
Is this an Amendment to existing Order? Yes   No    If “Yes”, please include the appropriate Order No. _____________________ 
Have the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) and State Land office (SLO) been notified in writing of the proposed commingling    

Yes     No 

(A) POOL COMMINGLING
Please attach sheets with the following information 

Value of Non-
Commingled
Production

(1) Pool Names and Codes
Gravities / BTU of 
Non-Commingled 
Production 

Calculated Gravities / 
BTU of Commingled 
Production 

Calculated Value of 
Commingled 
Production 

Volumes 

(2) Are any wells producing at top allowables? Yes     No 
(3) Has all interest owners been notified by certified mail of the proposed commingling? Yes     No.   
(4) Measurement type: Metering      Other (Specify) 
(5) Will commingling decrease the value of production? Yes     No   If  “yes”, describe why commingling should be approved 

(B) LEASE COMMINGLING
Please attach sheets with the following information 

(1) Pool Name and Code. 
(2) Is all production from same source of supply? Yes     No 
(3) Has all interest owners been notified by certified mail of the proposed commingling? Yes     No 
(4) Measurement type: Metering     Other (Specify) 

(C) POOL and LEASE COMMINGLING
Please attach sheets with the following information 

(1) Complete Sections A and E. 

(D) OFF-LEASE STORAGE and MEASUREMENT
Please attached sheets with the following information

(1) Is all production from same source of supply? Yes     No 
(2) Include proof of notice to all interest owners.

(E) ADDITIONAL INFORMATION (for all application types)
Please attach sheets with the following information 

(1) A schematic diagram of facility, including legal location. 
(2) A plat with lease boundaries showing all well and facility locations.  Include lease numbers if Federal or State lands are involved.
(3) Lease Names, Lease and Well Numbers, and API Numbers.

I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. 

SIGNATURE:____________________________________ TITLE:__________________

TYPE OR PRINT NAME________________________________________________________________     TELEPHONE NO.:____________________ 

E-MAIL ADDRESS:____________________________________________________________________ 

Devon Energy Production Co., L.P.
333 W Sheridan Avenue, Oklahoma City, OK  73102

x
x

x

x
x

x
x

See attachments

x

Regulatory Specialist__________________ DATE:_ 2-1-2021
Jenny Harms 405-552-6560

jenny.harms@dvn.com

x
x

x

x



Form 3160-5
(June 2015) UNITED STATES

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS
Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to re-enter an

abandoned well.  Use form 3160-3 (APD) for such proposals.

FORM APPROVED
OMB NO. 1004-0137

Expires: January 31, 2018
5.  Lease Serial No.

NMNM98192

6.  If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name

SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE - Other instructions on page 2 7.  If Unit or CA/Agreement, Name and/or No.

1.  Type of Well

Oil Well Gas Well Other

8. Well Name and No.
BIG CAT 16-9 STATE FED COM 217H

2.  Name of Operator
DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION COMPAN

Contact: JENNIFER HARMS
E-Mail: jennifer.harms@dvn.com

9.  API Well No.
30-025-45201

3a.  Address
333 WEST SHERIDAN AVENUE
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK  73102-5015

3b.  Phone No. (include area code)
Ph:  405-552-6560

10.  Field and Pool or Exploratory Area
WC 025 G 075233204D; BS

4.  Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T., R., M., or Survey Description)

Sec 16 T23S R32E NESE 2314FSL 1114FEL

11.  County or Parish, State

LEA COUNTY, NM

12.  CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA

TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION

Notice of Intent

Subsequent Report

Final Abandonment Notice

Acidize

Alter Casing

Casing Repair

Change Plans

Convert to Injection

Deepen

Hydraulic Fracturing

New Construction

Plug and Abandon

Plug Back

Production (Start/Resume)

Reclamation

Recomplete

Temporarily Abandon

Water Disposal

Water Shut-Off

Well Integrity

Other
Off-Lease Measuremen
t

13. Describe Proposed or Completed Operation: Clearly state all pertinent details, including estimated starting date of any proposed work and approximate duration thereof.
If the proposal is to deepen directionally or recomplete horizontally, give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths of all pertinent markers and zones.
Attach the Bond under which the work will be performed or provide the Bond No. on file with BLM/BIA.  Required subsequent reports must be filed within 30 days
following completion of the involved operations.  If the operation results in a multiple completion or recompletion in a new interval, a Form 3160-4 must be filed once
testing has been completed.  Final Abandonment Notices must be filed only after all requirements, including reclamation, have been completed and the operator has
determined that the site is ready for final inspection.

Devon Energy Production Company, LP is requesting approval for Off Lease Measurement for the below
wells, please see attachments.

LEASE NUMBER: NMNM98192-12.5%

Big Cat 16-9 State Fed Com 217H;16-23S-32E;3002545201;53805- BONE SPRING
BIG CAT 16-9 STATE FED COM 213H;16-23S-32E;Pending API 97933
BIG CAT 16-9 STATE FED COM 215H;16-23S-32E;Pending API  97933

LEASE NUMBER: NMNM086153-12.5%
Fluffy Cat 16-21 State Fed Com 218H;16-23S-32E;3002544979;53805- BONE SPRING
FLUFFY CAT 16-21 STATE FED COM 214H;16-23S-32E;Pending API;53805- BONE SPRING

14.  I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct.
Electronic Submission #506547 verified by the BLM Well Information System

For DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION COMPAN,  sent to the Hobbs

Name (Printed/Typed) JENNIFER HARMS Title REGULATORY COMPLIANCE ANALYST

Signature (Electronic Submission) Date 03/10/2020

THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFFICE USE

Approved By Title Date

Conditions of approval, if any, are attached.  Approval of this notice does not warrant or
certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease
which would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon. Office

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United
States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

(Instructions on page 2)
** OPERATOR-SUBMITTED ** OPERATOR-SUBMITTED ** OPERATOR-SUBMITTED **



Additional data for EC transaction #506547 that would not fit on the form

32.  Additional remarks, continued

FLUFFY CAT 16-21 STATE FED COM 216H;16-23S-32E;Pending API;53805- BONE SPRING



 
Devon - Internal 

APPLICATION FOR CENTRAL TANK BATTERY\OFF LEASE MEASUREMENT, SALES,  
& STORAGE 

 
Proposal for Big Cat State Fed Com 217H, Big Cat State Fed Com 213H, Big Cat State Fed Com 215H, Fluffy Cat 16-21 
State Fed Com 218H, Fluffy Cat 16-21 State Fed Com 214H, Fluffy Cat 16-21 State Fed Com 216H 
Devon Energy Production Company, LP is requesting approval for a Lease Commingle for the following wells:  
 

LEASE NUMBER: NMNM98192-12.5% 

WELL NAME  
SHL 
LOCATION API POOL CODE 

Big Cat 16-9 State Fed Com 217H 16-23S-32E 3002545201 BONE SPRING 
BIG CAT 16-9 STATE FED COM 213H 16-23S-32E Pending  BONE SPRING 
BIG CAT 16-9 STATE FED COM 215H 16-23S-32E Pending  BONE SPRING 

    
LEASE NUMBER: NMNM086153-12.5% 

WELL NAME  
SHL 
LOCATION API POOL CODE 

Fluffy Cat 16-21 State Fed Com 218H 16-23S-32E 3002544979 BONE SPRING 
FLUFFY CAT 16-21 STATE FED COM 214H 16-23S-32E Pending  BONE SPRING 
FLUFFY CAT 16-21 STATE FED COM 216H 16-23S-32E Pending  BONE SPRING 

 
 
CA’s will be created for the above wells, will provide update when CA’s are submitted.  
 
Oil & Gas metering:   
 
The central tank battery, Big Cat 16 CTB 9, is located in SE¼ SW¼, and NE¼ SW¼ S16, T23, R32 in Lea County, New Mexico.  
 
Each well is routed to its own 3-phase separator where the full well stream is separated into gas, oil, and water streams.  For each 
well, after separation, gas is measured with an independent, designated orifice meter for the purpose of Federal Measurement 
Point/Sales/Royalty Payment, then flows into a gas production line where it is combined with gas from the other wells and flows 
through a gas sales meter(s). The oil from the 3-phase separator is measured with an independent, designated Micro Motion 
Coriolis Meter for of Federal Measurement Point/Sales/Royalty Payment. It then combines with the oil production from the other 
wells, flows into the heater treater(s), then into the Ultra-Low Pressure Separator(s) (ULPS), and into one of the oil tanks. The oil 
is then pumped out of the common tanks to an oil sales meter (LACT unit). The water from the 3-phase separator is measured with 
an independent, designated Mag meter for allocation, combines with the water from the other wells, then flows into the gun barrel, 
and into one of the produced water tanks. Flash gas that exits the heater treater(s) and ULPS(s) flows to the Vapor Recovery Unit 
(VRU). After exiting the VRU, the gas will be measured through a designated orifice meter for allocation. 
 
The central tank battery will have two oil tanks and four water tanks that all wells will utilize. All wells will have one common gas 
delivery point(s) on location, which will have a 3rd party meter.  They will also share two common oil delivery points (two truck 
LACTs, which will be converted to two pipeline LACTs once the pipeline is available) on or directly adjacent to location. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Meter Owner / Serial Number: 

Well Name Gas Allocation Oil Allocation Water Allocation VRU Allocation 



 
Devon - Internal 

Meter FMP Meter FMP Meter Meter 
BIG CAT 16-9 STATE FED COM 
1H 390491465 39030381 14820753 390001219 

BIG CAT 16-9 STATE FED COM 
213H 390491462 39030378 14820756 390001219 

BIG CAT 16-9 STATE FED COM 
215H 390491461 39030377 14820746 390001219 

BIG CAT 16-9 STATE FED COM 
217H 390491223 39030331 14820751 390001219 

FLUFFY CAT 16-21 STATE FED 
COM 212H 390491464 39030380 14820749 390001219 

FLUFFY CAT 16-21 STATE FED 
COM 214H 390491463 39030379 14820755 390001219 

FLUFFY CAT 16-21 STATE FED 
COM 216H 390491224 39030376 14820757 390001219 

FLUFFY CAT 16-21 STATE FED 
COM 218H 390491222 39030330 14820747 390001219 

* Meter serial numbers to be provided after construction of facility. 
 

The total of all oil sales meters will be allocated to each well based on the oil allocation meter located downstream of each well’s 
3-phase separator. Devon will continue to operate and maintain the Micro Motion Coriolis Meter per BLM applicable regulations, 
notwithstanding further guidance from the local BLM in regards to proving the Micro Motion Coriolis Meter to meet applicable 
BLM standards. The total of all gas sales meters will be allocated to each well based on the gas allocation meter located 
downstream of each well’s 3-phase separator and the VRU allocation meter. The VRU allocation meter volumes will be allocated 
to each well based on the oil allocation meter of each well. The BLM and OCD will be notified of any future changes to the 
facilities.  
 
 
 
Process and Flow Descriptions: 
  
The flow of produced fluids is described above and shown in detail on the enclosed facility diagram, along with a 
description of each vessel and map which shows the lease boundaries, location of wells, facility, and gas sales meter.  
 
The proposed commingling is appropriate based on the BLM’s guidance in IM NMPO 2013-02 & 43 CFR 3173.14.  The 
proposed commingling will maximize the ultimate recovery of oil and/or gas from the federal leases and will reduce 
environmental impacts by minimizing surface disturbance and emissions. The proposed commingling will reduce operating 
expenses, as well as, not adversely affect federal royalty income, production accountability, or the distribution of royalty. 

 
Devon Energy Production Company, LP understands the requested approval will not constitute the granting of any right-of-way or 
construction rights not granted by the lease instrument. 
 
Working, royalty, and overriding interest owners have been notified of this proposal via certified mail (see attached).    
 
 
 
Date: 10/11/2018 
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Meter Owner / Serial Number:
Well Name    Gas Allocation Meter FMP Oil Allocation Meter FMP Water Allocation Meter VRU Allocation Meter
BIG CAT 16-9 STATE FED COM 1H  390491465  39030381  14820753  390001219
BIG CAT 16-9 STATE FED COM 213H  390491462  39030378  14820756  390001219
BIG CAT 16-9 STATE FED COM 215H  390491461  39030377  14820746  390001219
BIG CAT 16-9 STATE FED COM 217H  390491223  39030331  14820751  390001219
FLUFFY CAT 16-21 STATE FED COM 212H 390491464  39030380  14820749  390001219
FLUFFY CAT 16-21 STATE FED COM 214H 390491463  39030379  14820755  390001219
FLUFFY CAT 16-21 STATE FED COM 216H 390491224  39030376  14820757  390001219
FLUFFY CAT 16-21 STATE FED COM 218H 390491222  39030330  14820747  390001219
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CustomerReference STATUS EMAIL ADDRESS AttentionTo Address3 City Region Country PostalCode
9414 8149 0152 7181 9087 27 Delivered ALAN R HANNIFIN PO BOX 20129 SARASOTA Florida US 34276
9414 8149 0152 7181 9087 34 Delivered ANNETTE O WAMBAUGH 6203 ALDEN BRIDGE DR APT 2209 THE WOODTexas US 77382
9414 8149 0152 7181 9087 41 Delivered BALOG FAMILY TRUST DTD 8‐15‐02 KAREN KROHN TTEE PO BOX 111890 ANCHORAGAlaska US 99511‐1890
9414 8149 0152 7181 9087 58 Delivered BALOG FAMILY TRUST KAREN KROHN TTEE PO BOX 111890 ANCHORAGAlaska US 99511

9414 8149 0152 7181 9087 65

ALERT‐FORWARD; Your item was 
forwarded to a different address 
at 1:46 pm on February 6, 2021 MARC@ENERGEXLLC.COM BRILI LLC LISA LILLEY MARC LILLY AGENTS 19008 N 98TH WAY SCOTTSDALArizona US 85255

9414 8149 0152 7181 9087 72 Delivered C MARK WHEELER A MARRIED MAN PO BOX 248 ROUND ROTexas US 78680
9414 8149 0152 7181 9087 89 Delivered CENTENNIAL LLC PO BOX 1837 ROSWELL New MexicUS 88202‐1837
9414 8149 0152 7181 9087 96 Delivered CHISOS MINERALS LLC 1111 BAGBY ST STE 2150 HOUSTON Texas US 77002
9414 8149 0152 7181 9088 02 Delivered COLLINS PERMIAN LP 3824 CEDAR SPRINGS RD #414 DALLAS Texas US 75219
9414 8149 0152 7181 9088 19 Delivered CORNERSTONE FAMILY TRUST JOHN KYLE THOMA SUCC TTEE PO BOX 558 PEYTON Colorado US 80831
9414 8149 0152 7181 9088 26 Delivered CROWNROCK MINERALS LP PO BOX 51933 MIDLAND Texas US 79710
9414 8149 0152 7181 9088 33 Delivered CTH ROYALTIES LLC PO BOX 52521 MIDLAND Texas US 79710
9414 8149 0152 7181 9088 40 Delivered DRAGOON CREEK MINERALS LLC PO BOX 470857 FORT WORTexas US 76147
9414 8149 0152 7181 9088 57 ALERT resent fed ex 2/18/2021 9479‐2335‐7462; 3/8/2021 pending NO EMAIL ON FILE ENERGY ROYALTIES LLC AC TEXAS COMMUNITY BANK NA 3100 RICHMOND AVE STE 100 HOUSTON Texas US 77098
9414 8149 0152 7181 9088 64 Delivered FFF INC PO BOX 20129 SARASOTA Florida US 34276‐3129
9414 8149 0152 7181 9088 71 Label Created, not yet in system resent fed ex 2/18/2021 9479‐2335‐7473; Delivered 2/22/2021 JIM@GILMANLAWYERS.COM FORTYNINER RIDGE LLC A NEW MEXICO LLC 12231 ACADEMY NE 301‐257 ALBUQUERNew MexicUS 87111
9414 8149 0152 7181 9088 88 Delivered FRANK S MORGAN & ROBIN L MORGAN H&W 135 W COTTONWOOD RD ARTESIA New MexicUS 88210
9414 8149 0152 7181 9088 95 Delivered GEORGE G VAUGHT JR PO BOX 13557 DENVER Colorado US 80201‐3557
9414 8149 0152 7181 9089 01 Delivered GROSS FAMILY LP DTD 11‐1‐93 DIANE COSTON AIF PO BOX 358 ROSWELL New MexicUS 88202‐0358
9414 8149 0152 7181 9089 18 Delivered HUTCHINGS OIL COMPANY % CAVIN & INGRAM PA PO BOX 1216 ALBUQUERNew MexicUS 87103‐1216
9414 8149 0152 7181 9089 25 Delivered INNOVENTIONS INC PO BOX 40 CEDAR CRENew MexicUS 87008
9414 8149 0152 7181 9089 32 Delivered JACK V WALKER REV TRUST UTA DTD MAY 21 1981 VALORIE FAYE  PO BOX 102256 ANCHORAGAlaska US 99510‐2256
9414 8149 0152 7181 9089 49 Delivered JACKS PEAK LLC ROBERT K LEONARD PO BOX 294928 KERRVILLE Texas US 78029
9414 8149 0152 7181 9089 56 Delivered JAREED PARTNERS LTD A TEXAS LIMITED PARTNERSHIP PO BOX 51451 MIDLAND Texas US 79710‐1451
9414 8149 0152 7181 9089 63 Delivered JTD RESOURCES LLC PO BOX 3422 MIDLAND Texas US 79702‐3422
9414 8149 0152 7181 9089 70 Delivered JWD RESOURCES LLC PO BOX 51908 MIDLAND Texas US 79710
9414 8149 0152 7181 9089 87 Delivered KIMBELL ROYALTY HOLDINGS LLC % DUNCAN MANAGEMENT LLC PO BOX 671099 DALLAS Texas US 75367‐1099
9414 8149 0152 7181 9089 94 Delivered KINGDOM INVESTMENTS LIMITED 2101 CEDAR SPRINGS RD STE 600 DALLAS Texas US 75201
9414 8149 0152 7181 9090 07 Delivered LEONARD LEGACY ROYALTY LLC DAN M LEONARD PO BOX 3422 MIDLAND Texas US 79702
9414 8149 0152 7181 9090 14 Delivered lldurban76@gmail.com LML PROPERTIES LLC LISA L DURBAN PO BOX 3194 BOULDER Colorado US 80307
9414 8149 0152 7181 9090 21 Delivered MAP 98A‐OK PATRICK K SMITH AIF PO BOX 268988 OKLAHOMAOklahoma US 73126‐8988
9414 8149 0152 7181 9090 38 Delivered MAP98B‐NET PATRICK K SMITH AIF PO BOX 268984 OKLAHOMAOklahoma US 73126‐8984
9414 8149 0152 7181 9090 45 Delivered MARK B MURPHY IRREV TRUST UTA 12‐11‐12 MARK B MURPHY TTPO BOX 2484 ROSWELL New MexicUS 88202
9414 8149 0152 7181 9090 52 Delivered MCMULLEN MINERALS LLC PO BOX 470857 FORT WORTexas US 76147
9414 8149 0152 7181 9090 69 Delivered MICHELLE R SANDOVAL 974 MERGANSER LN CARLSBAD California US 92011
9414 8149 0152 7181 9090 76 Label Created, not yet in system resent fed ex 2/18/2021 9479‐2335‐7484; Delivered 2/22/2021 STMPETRO@GMAIL.COM MITCHELL EXPLORATION INC 6212 HOMESTEAD BLVD MIDLAND Texas US 79707
9414 8149 0152 7181 9090 83 Delivery Attempt: Action Needed; returned to sender sent email 3/22/2021 FAHannifin@aol.com MW OIL INVESTMENT COMPANY PO BOX 350010 WESTMINSColorado US 80035
9414 8149 0152 7181 9090 90 Delivered NM ROYALTY LLC PO BOX 51908 MIDLAND Texas US 79710
9414 8149 0152 7181 9091 06 Delivered NORTON LLC 60 BEACH AVE BAY VIEW S DARTMOMassachusUS 02748
9414 8149 0152 7181 9091 13 Delivered ONRR ROYALTY MANAGEMENT PROGRAM PO BOX 25627 DENVER Colorado US 80225‐0627
9414 8149 0152 7181 9091 20 Delivery Attempt: Action Needed sent email 3/22/2021 PAUL@BARWISEXPL.COM PAUL R BARWIS % DUTTON HARRIS & CO PO BOX 230 MIDLAND Texas US 79702
9414 8149 0152 7181 9091 37 Delivered PEGASUS RESOURCES LLC PO BOX 470698 FORT WORTexas US 76147
9414 8149 0152 7181 9091 44 Delivered PEGASUS RESOURCES NM LLC PO BOX 470698 FORT WORTexas US 76147
9414 8149 0152 7181 9091 51 Delivered PERMIAN BASIN INVESTMENT CORP % BANK OF THE SOUTHWEST 4010 CHAINHURST DR RICHARDSOTexas US 75082

9414 8149 0152 7181 9091 68 Delivery Attempt
resent certifed mail 2/18/2021; 
delivered 3/2/2021 9414 8149 0152 7181 9124 41 LTALLERINE@GOLDKING.NET RAVE ENERGY INC PO BOX 3087 HOUSTON Texas US 77253‐3087

9414 8149 0152 7181 9091 75 Delivered LTALLERINE@GOLDKING.NET RAVE ENERGY INC DBA GEP III P O BOX 3087 HOUSTON Texas US 77253‐3087
9414 8149 0152 7181 9091 82 Delivered ROBERT C CHASE PO BOX 297 ARTESIA New MexicUS 88211‐0297
9414 8149 0152 7181 9091 99 Delivered RUSK CAPITAL MANAGEMENT LLC 7600 W TIDWELL RD STE 800 HOUSTON Texas US 77040
9414 8149 0152 7181 9092 05 Delivered S & E ROYALTY LLC LYLE GALLIVAN MANAGER 8470 W 4TH AVE LAKEWOODColorado US 80226
9414 8149 0152 7181 9092 12 Delivered SCOTT EXPLORATION INC PO BOX 1834 ROSWELL New MexicUS 88202
9414 8149 0152 7181 9092 29 Delivered SCOTT WINN LLC PO BOX 1834 ROSWELL New MexicUS 88202‐1834
9414 8149 0152 7181 9092 36 Delivery Attempt: Action Needed; returned to sender sent email 3/22/2021 FAHANNIFIN@AOL.COM SHAWN P HANNIFIN & FRANCES A HANNIFIN AS JOINT TENANTS WPO BOX 350010 WESTMINSColorado US 80035
9414 8149 0152 7181 9092 43 Delivered STATE OF NEW MEXICO COMMISSION OF PUBLIC LANDS PO BOX 1148 SANTA FE New MexicUS 87504‐1148
9414 8149 0152 7181 9092 50 Delivered SUSAN S MURPHY MARITAL TRUST UTA 11‐15‐12 SUSAN S MURPHPO BOX 2484 ROSWELL New MexicUS 88202
9414 8149 0152 7181 9092 67 Delivered TAURUS ROYALTY LLC % ROBERT B PAYNE JR PO BOX 1477 LITTLE ELMTexas US 75068‐1477
9414 8149 0152 7181 9092 74 Delivered WALLACE FAMILY PARTNERSHIP LP 508 W WALL ST STE 1200 MIDLAND Texas US 79701
9414 8149 0152 7181 9092 81 Delivered WBA RESOURCES LTD RICHARD MONTGOMERY PRESIDENT PO BOX 50468 MIDLAND Texas US 79710‐0568
9414 8149 0152 7181 9092 98 Delivered WORRALL INVESTMENT CO PO BOX 1834 ROSWELL New MexicUS 88202‐1834

#Devon ‐ General



HOBBS OCD
District 1
1625 N. French Dr.. Hobbs. NM $8240 
Phone: (575) 393*6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720 
District H

SI I S. First Si.. Artcsia. NM 83210 
Photic: (575) 743-1283 Fax: (575) 748-9720 
District HI
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 37410 
Phone: (505) 334-6J78 Fax: (505) 334-6170 
District fV
1220 S. St. Francis Dr.. Sania Fe, NM 37505 
Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505)476-3462

State of New Mexico /\pR £ 9 2016 FormC-102
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department Revised August I, 2011

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION receiVHS

1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

ine copy to appropriate 
District Office

□ AMENDED REPORT

1 API Number / 1 Pool Code

97933 i
i Pool Name

WC-025 G-07 S233204D; Bone Spring
4 Property Code /

j/iim i
5 Property Name

BIG CAT 16-9 STATE FED COM

4 Well Number

1H
* * ’OGRID No.

6137

* Operator Name

DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION COMPANY, L.P.

* Elevation

3670.9

Surface Location
UL or lot no.

E

Section

16

Township

23 S

Range

32 E

Lot Idn Feet fVom the

2590

North/Soutli line

NORTH

Feet from the

614

East/West line

WEST

County

LEA

" Bottom Ho e Location If Different From Surface
UL or lol no.

D

Section

9

Township

23 S

Range

32 E

Lot Idn Feet from the

330

North/Sotith line

NORTH

Feet from the

660

East/West line

WEST
County

LEA
11 Dedicated Acres

240 ac

u Joint or Infill u Consolidation Code “ Order No.

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit lias been approved by the 
division.

retors ft

ICNCj *

- CO»£R SCC. 9 
"" * J2J253»rN 

' -tone.

JfSS
^bottomI j t.iaax

erasysfe-- -I LONG. - 103.6360307^
NUSP EAST (FT) .
N - 482737.16 
E - 7412B0.94 '

(j CORffS SEC- 9 ;

-^'SKS. iSSSSSS
SUSP EAST (FD 
M - 483114:50 
E - 745694 75

>0 C0«£R SEC 9 : 
IAI. - 42.319095971.

. LOHfi, = toisaencga

.msP WST (FI)'; !
H «: 460*19216 i 

I 740638.2?
«7

i ft

Ft

i

___ _____-

o sanjtwe usi

Project Area * 

Completion Interval

i

I

I

C O C0fi>£R 522 9 
1 IAJ. - 32J1915B8* 

10SC, - 103J7I07SQM
! musp east (fi)

X <904705 
• 745917.03

H8g75‘77tl 254369 FT 24.&19 n

W.COftMR SEC. !6 
UT. > 32.311841974 
LONS. * 103.6681673V 

MMSP EAST (FI)
H =,42716118 
Ei',74C5SL2S

'i !

H 9 COSIES SEC. 16 
LAT. » J2JJ18706N 

ICNC; - 103.5796121V 

susp East (ft)
H - <77805.75 
£ - 743296.24

1C COSIfit SEC. 16 
IAI. • 32S1IMB78 

LONG. - 103i710683V 

M4SP EAST (FT) 
, N - <7783118 

t » 745935.77

k

I bio ctii ’i8-9’ mn
EUV. » 3670,5*

i LAT. - 32J04730SH (tW
I lONO. «nOJ.«88l784V

jSURFACE NUSP DST (FT) 
^^(LOCATION n . 478196.92 

£ - 741^83,92

Flfy COtt IH

WO CORKR'SEC. 16- 
: J2J045785N 

LONG. - 103.6881

nusp east (n)
47SI37.91
740670.42

i

$W CORNER SEC. 16, 
UT. » J2.2MM18N 
LONG. - !01688ie2ri 
NUSP EAST (FT) !
H - 472497J7 1

E = 740586.53

S89’24'»*» 264245 FT

S 0 CCfiKER SEC. 16 
W. * 312913519H 

LONG. = KU.6796130V 
KU$P &SI (FI)
N = 472824.93 
E » 7^3328.17

E 0 CORNER SEC. 16 
1 UT. a 32J046362N

T(G_« 103.6710674‘W
nusp east" (rrj 

H * 475191.11 
£ => 745952.33

SC CORTCR SEC. 16 
= 32.297376?« 

• 103.6710664V 

WCP EAST (FT) 
N - 472549 96 
E “ 74S96&95

S6T2/25V 2641.47 FT

■c

"OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
/ hereby certify (hoi the infitmafum contained herein if true and complete to the 

heu of my knowledge anil belief, ami that this argaiiizptinn either o*nu o 

working interest or imlaual mineral interest in the land nickeling the proposed 

bottom hole location or-has a right to drill this well at this Utcation pursuant tn 

<i amnut with an owner of such a mineral or working interest, or to a 

■ohottary pooling agreement orti compulsory pooling order heretofore entered 

bv the division.

ignature

Trina C. Couch, Regulatory Analyst
Printed Name

trina.couch@dvn.com
E-mail Address

•“SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
/ hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was 

plotted from field notes of QChial^surveys made by me or under 

my supervision? atidhiyii t&tix correct io the

best of ittj

vC

Certificate Number ^pfLiMON F. JARAM1LLO. PLS 12797 

SURVEY NO. 3639

MAY 0 3 2S|g



District 1
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 
Phone: (575) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720 
District 11
811 S. First Si., Artesia, NM 88210 
Phone: (575) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 748-972) 
District III

1000 Rio Bra/os Road, A/tec, NM 87410 
Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170 
District IV
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 8750S 

Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resourceapfifpartm^fl^' ^

CONSERVATION DIVI&Tn ^
1220 South St. Francis Dr. ^

0202 x Z NVP Santa Fe, NM 87505 O amended reportrnasaaOHt aS'0med
U^WCI««®WrFlbN AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

Form C-102 

Revised August 1, 2011 

mit one copy to appropriate 

District Office

1 API Number

30-025-45726

1 Pool Code
—316163

* Pool Name I /
WC-025 G-07 S233204D; BONE SPRING W ^

4 Property Code 5 Property Name

BIG CAT 16-9 STATE FED COM

6 Well Number *

213H
’OGRID No.

6137
* Operator Name

DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION COMPANY, L.P.
9 Elevation

3682.3

10 Surface vocation
UL or lot oo.

K
Section

16
Township

23 S
Range

32 E
Lot Idn Feet from the

2526
North/South line

SOUTH
Feet from the

2131
East/West line

WEST
County

LEA

11 Bottom Hole Location I Different From Surface
UL or lot no.

c
Section

9
Township

23 S
Range

32 E
LotIdn Feet from the

37
North/South line

NORTH
Feet from the

1720
East/West line

WEST
County

LEA
11 Dedicated Acres

240

11 Joint or Infill “ Consolidation Code 15 Order No.

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the 
division.

N89‘23*53"E 12640.47 FT N89‘25,2Q"E 2640.76 FT

NW CORNER SEC. 9 
LAT. = 32.3263551 N t 

LONG. = 103.68B1754W N 
NMSP EAST (n) 5 

N = 483060.15 £ 
E = 740618.95 " 

?

W/4 CORNER SEC. 9 o 
LAT. » 32.3190959'N z 

LONG. = 103.68817063V 

NMSP EAST (FT)
N = 460419.26 [7 
E = 740636.28

SECTION CORNER § 
LAT. = 32.3118416N z 

LONG. = 103.68816733V 

NMSP EAST (FT)
N = 477780.18 fc 
E = 740653.25

W/4 CORNER SEC. 16 b 
LAT. - 32.3045785 N ® 

LONG. = 103.6881632'W 

NMSP EAST (FT)
N » 475137.91 t 
E = 740670.42

SW CORNER SEC. 16 ? 
LAT. = 32.2973218'N ‘ 

LONG. = 103.6881624'W

NMSP EAST (FT) b 
N = 472497.97 ° 

E = 740686.53

BOTTOM 01 
LAT. = 32.321 l 
LONG. = 103.1 
NMSP EAST 
N - 483041.K 
E = 742338.2*

HOLE LA\ 
:742‘N 

( 12609?W LAl.

LOT(f )

S89'25‘27 H

BIG CAT U 
FED COM i 13H 
ELEV. = 36 2.3*.

N/4 CORNER SEC. 9 
LAT. = 32.3263874'N 
LONG. = 103.679629J-W 
NMSP EAST (FT^

N = 483087.89.
: = 743258.701

___

AS-D1 f.

QUAR1JI
LAT.
LONG.

NMSP 
N =
E =

-FTP

T TAKE POINT 
FNL 1719' FWL 
= 32.325876S-N 
. = 103.68261,26^

9

\

i
ILLED I

R CORNER |
32.3118706-N I 

« 103.6796121V S6925*353V

EAST (FT)
< 7806.75 
; 13296.24

FIRST TAKE POINT 
2530’ FNL 1479* FWL 
LAT. = 32.3049045N _

LAT? = 32.2 )42880'N (N/ )83) LONG. = 1O3.6033776W
LONG. = ,$.6812677wT k,ck pQMT

2331’ FSL, 1309’ FWL 
LAT. = 32.3037425N 
LONG. = 103.6839268W

------ SECl-^6---- -

S89‘24’55"W 2642.35 FT SB9'27’25"W 2641.47 FT

NE CORNER SEC. 9 
t LAT. = 32.3264160’N 

LONG. ® 103.671082JW 

_ NMSP EAST (FT)
S N = 483114.50 

E - 745898.75

§ E/4 CORNER SEC. 9 
‘ LAT. a 32.3191588'N 

LONG. = 103.6710760‘W 

NMSP EAST (FT) 
t N* 480474.36 

E ■» 745917.03

to SECTION CORNER 
« LAT. = 32.3118987N 

LONG. = 103.6710683'W 

NMSP EAST (FT) 
t N - 477833.18 

E = 745935.72

8 E/4 CORNER SEC. 16 
w LAT. = 32.3046362’N 

LONG. = 103.6710674'W 

NMSP EAST (FT) 
t N * 475191.10 

E * 745952.33

SE CORNER SEC. 16 
3 LAT. - 32.2973767N 
- LONG. = 103.6710664W 

§ NMSP EAST (FT) 
w N = 472549.96 

E = 745968.95

" OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
/ hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete to the 

best of my knowledge and belief, and that this organisation either ouni a 

working interest or unleased mineral interest in the land including the proposed 

bottom haie location or has a right to drill this well at this location pursuant to 

a contract with an owner of such a mineral or working interest, or to a 

voluntary pooling agreement ora compulsory pooling order heretofore entered

by tjjrdiiisun. . .

^ 1-16-2020
Signftfirc (J Date

JENNY HARMS
Printed Name

JENNY.HARMS@DVN.COM
E-mail Address

“SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
/ hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was 

plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under 

my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the 

best of my belief.



District I

1625 N. French Dr, Hobbs. NM 88240 

Phone: (575) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720 

District II

811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 

Phone: (575) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 748-9720 

District 111

1000 Rio Bra/os Road, A/tec, NM 87410 

Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170 
District IV

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 

Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462

State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resoi

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
1220 South St. Francis Dr. JAN j) 92020 

Santa Fe, NM 87505
RECEIVED

Form C-102 

Revised August 1, 2011 

Submit one copy to appropriate 

District Office

[? AMENDED REPORT

AS-DRILLED

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the 
division.

N89'23'53"E 2640.47 FT

NW CORNER SEC. 9 

LAT. = 32.3263551‘N tZ 
LONG. = 103.6681754’W M 

NMSP EAST (FT) 5 

N = 483060.15 £ 

E = 740618.95 ™ 

? 
?

W/4 CORNER SEC. 9 2 

LAT. = 32.3190959 N § 

LONG. » 103.68817083V 

NMSP EAST (FT)

N => 480419.26 £ 

E = 740636.28

SECTION CORNER j 

LAT. = 32.3118418N :

LONG. = 103.688167JW 

NMSP EAST (FT)

N = 477780.18 | 

E = 740653.25 ,

W/4 CORNER SEC. 16 

LAT. = 32.3045785'N 

LONG. » 103.6881632’W 

NMSP EAST (FT) 

N = 475137.91 

E = 740670.42

SW CORNER SEC. 16 

LAT. = 32.2973218’N 

LONG. = 103.6881624‘W 

NMSP EAST (FT) 

N = 472497.97 

E = 740686.53

LAST TAKE POINl 
187’ FNL. 2229' FEL1 

LAT. m 32.325877JN! 

LONG. = 103.6783298’ f

SElj.

AS-DRi LIED

I OU)
I LAT.

S89’25l27“W LONG.

lARTil 
T. *

FIRST TAKE POINT 
2545' FSL, 2M2* FEL 

LAT. = 32.304J500N 

tONGT =“ T03T6^84835W 

KICK OFF POINT 
2005’ FSL. 2303' FEL 

LAT. - 32.302865TN 

LONG. = 103.6^85186*W

-16-

NMSP 
N »

Z = 

BIG 
ST/ 

ELF 
TAT. '

LON 5.

NM! 
N : 
E =

__________ sec\.

I

I

FTP

KOP

NE CORNER SEC. 9 

t LAT. = 32.3264160'N 

LONG. = 103.6710823'W 

o NMSP EAST (FT)

S N • 483114.50 
n E = 745898.75

BOTTOA OF HOLE 
LAT. = - 2.326292ZN

LONG.
NMSP EA&l

I03.6783273W
(FT)

N = 483 65.73 

3 Z_= 743 §1.12___________

:r corner 

32.3118708N 

• 103.6796121*

U CA i
nA rE .

EAST (FT)

4 77806.75 

7p3296.24 

CAT 16-9 
FED COh 

3688^ 

‘=“32.30371 

= 103.671 

EAST (FT) 

474842.73 

743770.94

S/4 CORNER SEC. 1( 

LAT. ,= 32.29735191 
LONG. |= 103.6796130^

| NMSP EAST (FT) 
I N = 472524.93 

I E = 743328.17

»4 N (NAD83y.w 
----------- $

!184’ —

RFACE
CATION

g E/4 CORNER SEC. 9 

w LAT. = 32.3191588N 

LONG. = 103.67107601# 

NMSP EAST (FT) 

t N* 480474.36 
E = 745917.03

SECTION CORNER 
LAT. = 32.3118987N 

LONG. = 103.6710683'W 

NMSP EAST (FT)

N = 477833.18 

E = 745935.72

E/4 CORNER SEC. 16 

LAT. = 32.3046367N 

LONG. » 103.6710674 W 

NMSP EAST (FT)

N = 475191,10 

E = 745952.33

SE CORNER SEC. 16 
LAT. = 32.2973767N 

LONG. = 103.6710664’W 

NMSP EAST (FT)

N = 472549.96 

E - 745968.95

S89*24*55"W 2642.35 FT S09‘27'25"W 2641.47 FT

" OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
I hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete to the 

best of my knowledge and belief, and that this organization either owns a 

working interest or unleased mineral interest in the land including the proposed 

bottom hole location or has a right to drill this well at this location pursuant to 

a contract with an owner of such a mineral or working interest, or to a 

voluntary pooling agreement ora compulsory pooling order heretofore entered 

by the diiisitm.

Signature Q
1-6-2020

IENNY HARMS
Printed Name

JENNY.HARMS@DVN.COM

-SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
/ hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was 

plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under 

my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the 

best of my belief.

MARCH 22, 2019

and Seal of Surveyor ^

Certificate Number Flli^d^^J^



District I
1625 N. French Dr.. Hobbs. NM 88240 
Phone: (575) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720 
District 11
811 S. First St.. Artesia. NM 88210 
Phone: (575) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 748-9720 
District !H
1000 Rio Brazos Road. Aztec. NM 87410 
Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170 
District IV
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe. NM 87505 

Phone (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462

HOBBS OCD

W 3 02019

^ Form C-102

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISlOtBTRICTK-ARTESlMDlDP c°Py to appropriate
District Office

1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505 □ amended report

RECEIVED

State of New Mexico APR 2 6 2019
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the 
division.

NW CORNER SEC. 9 
LAT. * 32.3263551'N I 

L0NC. ° 103.6881754'W , 
NMSP EAST (FI) ! 

N = 483060.15 | 
E » 740618.95 1

W/4 CORNER SEC. 9 
LAT. - 32.3190959^ 

L0NC. a 103.668170&W 

NMSP EAST (FT) 
N ° 480419.26 
E = 740636.26

SECTION CORNER j 
LAT. - 32.3110416 N S 

LONG. = 103.6881673’ff 

NMSP EAST (FT)
N = 477780.16 | 
E » 740653.25 .

W/4 CORNER SEC. 16 
LAT. = 32.3045785N 

LONG, o 103.6881632’W 

NMSP EAST (FT) 
N = 47513751 
E - 740670.42

SW CORNER SEC. 16 
LAT. s 32.2973218'N 

LONG. - 103.6881624'W 

NMSP EAST (FT) 
N - 472497.97 
E = 740686.53

N89'23,53*E 2640.47 FT
N/41 CORNER SEC. 9>
LAT. p 32.3263874'Ni 

LONG, t 103.6796293’W' 
[NMSP EAST (FT)| 

, N = 483087.89,
____ I £_= 2132i?-70l
LAST TAKE POINT \ 
136* FNL, 900’ FEL 1 

LAT. = O2.3260328N I 
LONG, s 103.6739954TV

N89'25,20"E 264P.76 FT

80TTOM 
OF HOLE 

LTP

1( ).

I

BOTTOM 
LAT. - 32. 
LONG. = 
NMSP EAST 
N = 48305 
E = 744991

T----------

=902“

)F HOLE 
26277JN 
.8740013’W 
(FT)
47

.41

S89,25*27‘

2643.69

QUARTER CORNER 
LAT. A 32.311870ffN 
LONG. | o 103.6796121*1

NMSP i EAST (FT)
I N = 477806.75
I E o 743296.24

KICK bFF POINT I FIRST TA&E POINT 
2279’ RSL, 758’ FEL i 2528’ FNL. I 10' FEL

____ 14T. _2_l32J03fi33£N_L LAT-^.3231 494 IJ^I.
LONG. =| 1016735191W|

| SEC\ 16

I SURFACE
|LOCAT|ON

BIG CAT li-9 STATE 
FED COM Ji17H 

""ElEv. - 3694.5’
LAT. » 32.3Q3725VN (NAD83) 1114’ 
LONG. - 103.6746721 W 1 
NMSP EAST l(FT) |
N = 474852.81 .
E = 744840.62 I _ _

S/TdORN^SEcT 16)

LAT. « 322973519 N,
LONG, f 103.6796130^1 

iNUSP EAST (FT)i 
I N a 472524.931 
I £ a 743328.171

SB?25,35‘W

2640.19 FT

6736873-W

ftp

'-KOP

CORNER SEC. 9 
LAT. = 32.3264160 N 
LONG. = 103.67108237* 

NMSP EAST (FT)
N = 48311430 
C - 745698.75

E/4 CORNER SEC. 9 
LAT. = 32.3191588’N 
LONG. - 103.6710760W 

NMSP EAST (FT)
N a 480474.36 
E » 745917.03

SECTION CORNER 
LAT. - 32.311898TN 
LONG, s 103.671068JW 

NMSP EAST (FT)
N - 477833.18 
E = 745935.72

E/4 CORNER SEC. 16 
LAT. - 32.3046367N 
LONG. = 103.6710674^ 

NMSP EAST (FT)
N o 475191.10 
E = 745952.33

SE CORNER SEC. 16 
LAT. » 32.2973767N 
LONG. = 103.6710664-W 

NMSP EAST (FT)
N «* 472549.96 
E = 745968.95

S89*24'55"w 2642.35 FT S89 27*25"W 2641.47 FT

"OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
/ hereby certify that the information containal heron is true ami complete to the 

best of my knowledge and belief, and that this organbarion either owns a 

working interest or unleased mineral interest in the land including the proposed 

bottom hole location or has a right to drill this well at this location pursuant to 

a contract with an owner of such a mineral or working interest, or to a 

voluntary pooling agreement or a compulsory pooTuig order heretofore entered 

by the dixision.

4-24-2019
Date

JENNY HARMS
Primed Name

JENNY.HARMS(g)DVN.COM
E-mail Address

"SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
/ hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was 

plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under 

my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the 

best of my belief.

MARCH 14, 2019^ ihl

IO. PLS 12797

SURVEY NO. 5796



District 1
1625 N. French Dr.. Hobbs. NM 88240 
Phone: (575) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720 
District II
811 S. First Si , Artesia, NM 88210 
Phone: (575) 748-1283 Fax; (575) 748-9720 
District 111
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 

Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170 
District IV
1220S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 

Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462

State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department 
OIL CONSERVATION DIV1 SitQBQg

0£C
1220 South St. Francis Dr. 

Santa Fe, NM 87505

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEI

3 0201$

Form C-102 

Revised August 1, 2011 

Submit one copy to appropriate 

OCD District Office

□ AMENDED REPORT

1 API Number

30-025-45069
‘Pool Code

53805
’ Pool Name t ,

SAND DUNES; BONE SPRING, SOUTH ft

4 Property Code

322147

3 Property Name

FLUFFY CAT 16-21 STATE FED COM

6 Well Number

212H
’OGRIDNo.

6137
' Operator Name

DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION COMPANY, L.P.
9 Elevation

3673.3

/

Surface Location
UL or lot oo.

E
Section

16
Township

23 S
Range

32 E
Lot Idn Feet from the

2620
North/South line

NORTH
Feet from the

619
East/West Line

WEST
County

LEA

" Bottom Hole Location II Different From Surface
UL or lot no.

M
Section

21
Township

23 S
Range

32 E
Lot Idn Feet from the

179
North/South line

SOUTH
Feet from the

457
East/West line

WEST
County

LEA
12 Dedicated Acres

240
13 Joint or Infill 14 Consolidation Code 13 Order No.

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the 
division.

N89'25'27*E 2643.69 FT N89'25’35"E 2640.19 FT

NW CORNER SEC. 16 
LAT. = 32.3118416-N 

LONG. - 103.668167JW 

NMSP EAST (FT) 
N = 477780.18 
E = 740653.25

W/4 CORNER SEC. 16 
LAT. = 32.3045785'N 

LONG. = 103.6881632VL-*. 
NMSP EAST (FT)

N - 475137.91 
E = 740670.42

FTC
FLUFFY CaI

SECTION CORNER £ 
LAT. = 32.2973218N -

LONG. = 103.6881624'W 
NUSP EAST (FT)

N * 472497.97 
E = 740686.53

W/4 CORNER SEC. 21 
LAT. * 32.2900582'N 

LONG. - 103.6881558'W 

NUSP EAST (FT) 
N = 469855.52 
E - 740704.48

SW CORNER SEC. 21 
LAT. a 32.2828069 N

LONG. = 103.6881552'W 

NMSP EAST (FT)
N — 467217.53 
E = 740720.5J-*-

i N/4 CORNER SEC. 16
i LAT. * 32.3118706^
1 Cong. = 103.6796121W
, ilMSP EAST (FT) |

ro . N« 477806.75 ,
0> I E = 743296.24 I

f
I
i

KOP
SURFACE i 

OCATION -f-

, 16-21
STATE FED I ( OU 212H 

ELEV. = 367|:.3'
LAL_=_32J0- j6_482'N„(N&Q83)___________
tONG. = 10J 5861602W 1 |

NMSP EAST nr) .

741289,

S89'24‘55H'

BOTTOM 0^____

LAT. = 32.281 037N 
LONG. = 103.61 66765’W 
NMSP EAST (FI |
N = 467401.01 
E ^74^76^3

- ri-T(L.
^ / BOT OM 
'o. r OF i HOLE

-paSTTf

KICK oW POINT 

2346' FNL. 873' FWL 
UT. = 32.3054042N 
LONG. = J103.6853377W

_^SEd-ie____
I FIRST TAKE POINT 

2540’ FSL, 747' FWL 
UT. a 32.3043115 N 
LONG. = 103.6857457W

QUARTERi CORNER 
UT. » 32J297351S-N 

LONG. = 103.6796130W

NMSP EAST (FT)
N = 472524.93 
E = 743328.17

S89'27'25*W
2641.47 FT

I I

__ S£CL 21______ I-----------------

HOLE LAST TAKE POINT 
203' FSL, 457' FWlJ 

UT. = 32.2833696N 
LONG. = 103.6866777W

l

I
S/4 CORNER SEC. 21 

SCALED
W 2644.22 FT S89'27'14"W 2644.22 FT~

I

NE CORNER SEC. 16 
t UT. 32.3118987N 

L0NC. = 103.6710683W 
NMSP EAST (FT)
N » 477833.18 

" E = 745935.72

E/4 CORNER SEC. 16 
UT. = 32.3046367N 
LONG. » 103.6710674'W 
NMSP EAST (FT)
N = 475191.10 
E = 745952.33

SECTION CORNER 
<7> UT. - 32.2973762’N 

LONG, a 103.6710664*W 
NUSP EAST (FT)
N - 472549.96 
E » 745968.95

E/4 CORNER SEC. 21 
SCALED

SE CORNER SEC. 21 
UT. = 32.2B28569N 

jQ LONG, a 103.671047OW 

g NMSP EAST (FT)
* N = 467267.93 

E = 746007.58

" OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
I hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete to the 

best of my knowledge and belief, and that this organization either owns a 

working interest or unleased mineral interest oi the land including the proposed 

bottom hole location or has a right to drill this well at this location pursuant to 

a contract with an owner of such a mineral or working interest, or to a 

voluntary pooling agreement or a compulsory pooling order heretofore entered 

by thr rUxisiiwi.

n,. ... ''12_23_2019
bejhxisiiwi. . .

ftatOre USignature

JENNY HARMS
Printed Name

JENNY.HARMS@DVN.COM

“SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
/ hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat way 

plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under 

my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the 

best of my belief.

MARCH 25. 2019



Piglrifl (
1625 N. French Dr, Hobbs. NM 88240 
Phone: (575) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720 
District 11
811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 
Phone: (575) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 748-9720 
District 111
1000 Rio Bra/os Road, A/lec, NM 87410 
Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170 
DislricULV
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 
Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462

State of New Mexico - Qr^ 
Energy, Minerals & Natural R^e^j^Kmepajgjient

oil conservatioTtoTvisk^TS

1220 South St. Francis 
Santa Fe, NM 87505

Form C-102 

Revised August 1, 2011 

Submit one copy to appropriate 

District Office

0 AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the 
division.

NW CORNER SEC. 16 
LAT. « 32.3118416'N 

LONG. = I03.6881673W 
NMSP EAST (FT) 

N - 477780.18 
E = 740653.25

W/4 CORNER SEC. 16 
LAT. - 32.3045785'N 

LONG. = 103.6681632'W 
NMSP EAST (FT) 

N = 475137.91 
E » 740670.42

SECTION CORNER 
LAT. = 32.297321ETN 

LONG. = 103.6881624'W 
NMSP EAST (FT) 

N = 472497.97 
E = 740686.53

W/4 CORNER SEC. 21 
LAT. = 32.2900582'N 

LONG. - 103.6881558-W 

NMSP EAST (FT) 
N = 469855.52 
E - 740704.48

SW CORNER SEC. 21 
LAT. * 32.2828069'N 

LONG. = 103.6881552W

NMSP EAST (FT) 
N = 467217.53 
E = 740720.53

N89‘25'27*E 2643.69 FT N89-25'35'E 2640.19 FT
I fi/4 CORNER SEC. 16

LAT. s 32.3118706N 
Cong. = i03.6796i2rw 
jfJMSP EAST (FT) |

N - 477806.75 ,
E ® 743296.24

FLUFFY CAT 16-21 
STATE__FED\ C0M_21AH 
ELEV. = 3680.5' I
LAT. = 32.3042876'N (NAD83)
LONG. = 103.6813649 W j 
NMSP EAST |(FT) .
N ■» 475044.80 •—[<np 
E = 742771.51_____ ______ _S£C
------2i5i

surfa:i

LOCATI

TX
3N

S89'24'55
2642.35 T

(f 0
.9 i

BOTTOM Oi 
LAT. = 32.28! 
LONG. - 103.1 
NMSP EAST 
N = 467255.! 
i =_74_2444.3

LTP-

BOTTOM 
OF HOLE 

1724‘

FTF

______ Ul-
10
cn

KICK OFF |POINT 
2290' FNL, P874' FWl 
LAT. = 32.3055684'N 
LONG. = 103.682100VW
FIRST 7'JiE_P0WT- 

2055‘ FSL, 11793’ FWL 
LAT. = 32.3029907N 
LONG. = 103j6823609'W 

dUARTER CORNER) 
l iT. = 32.2973519’N 
L INC. = 103.6796130'WSa92r25>>
tbkSP EAST (FT) I

472524.93 i 
743328.17 »

____ SEC
HOLE

8840'N 1
<825768W

L

L( N

a927'14‘W 2644.22 FT

16..____

U I.

I
- 21--------- I---------
ST TAKE POINT 
O’ FSL, 1726* fWl 

= 32.2832905N 
IG. = 103.6825713‘W

1

S/4 CORNER SEC. 21 
SCALED I

S89'27'14"W 2644.22 FT

NE CORNER SEC. 16 
LAT. s 32.3118987N 
LONG. - 103.67I0683W 
NMSP EAST (FT)
N = 477833.18 
E - 745935.72

E/4 CORNER SEC. 16 
LAT. - 32.3046362'N 
LONG. = 103.6710674W 
NMSP EAST (FT)
N » 475191.10 
E = 745952.33

SECTION CORNER 
LAT. * 32.2973762-N 
LONG. » 103.6710664 W 
NMSP EAST (FT)
N = 472549.96 
E • 745968.95

E/4 CORNER SEC. 21 
SCALED

r SE CORNER SEC. 21 
o LAT. = 32.2828569'N 

LONG. » 103.671047GW 
& NMSP EAST (FT)

N a 467267.93 
E - 746007.58

" OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
/ hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete to the 

best af my knowledge and belief, and that this organization either owns a 

working interest or unleased mineral interest in the land including the proposed 

bottom hole location or has a right to drill this well at this location pursuant to 

a contract with an owner af such a mineral or working interest, or to a 

voluntary pooling agreement or a compulsory pooling order heretofore altered 

by the dixiiiim.

1-9-2020
Date

JENNY HARMS
Printed Name

JENNY.HARMS@DVN.COM

E-mail Address

“SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
/ hereby certify that the well location shorn on this plat was 

plotted firm field notes of actual surveys made by me or under 

my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the 

best of my belief.

MARCH 25, 2019



District-!
1625 N. French Dr, Hobbs, NM 88240 

Phone:(575)393-6161 Fax:(575)393-0720 

District 11

811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 

Phone: (575) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 748-9720 

District III

1000 Rio Brazos Road, A/tec, NM 87410 

Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170 

District IV

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 

Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources DeoagtaQ5r 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISi

*,VS>

Sr
1220 South St. Francis 

Santa Fe, NM 87505

Form C-102 

Revised August 1, 2011 

Submit one copy to appropriate 

District Office

0 AMENDED REPORT

AS - DRILLED

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDIO PLAT
1 API Number

3O-O25-4506*£'|2#
’Pul Code

53805
'Pul Name Z/-

SAND DUNES; BONE SPRING, SOUTH jfj.
4 Property Code

322147

5 Property Name

FLUFFY CAT 16-21 STATE FED COM

* Well Number

216H
’OGRIDNo.

6137

' Operator Name

DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION COMPANY, L.P.

9 Elevation

3689.5

Surface Location
UL or lot no.

j
Section

16
Township

23 S
Range

32 E
LotIdn Feet from the

2314
North/South line

SOUTH
Feet from the

2154
East/West line

EAST
County

LEA

" Bottom Hole Location I Different From Surface
UL or lot no.

o
Section

21
Township

23 S
Range

32 E
Lot Idn Feet from the

7
North/South line

SOUTH
Feet from the

2257
East/West line

EAST
County

LEA
12 Dedicated Acres

240
11 Joint or Infill “ Consolidation Code “ Order No.

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the 
division.

NW CORNER SEC. 16 
LAT. = 32.3118416N 

LONG. = 103.6881673'W 

NMSP EAST (FT) 
N = 477780.18 
E = 740653.25

W/4 CORNER SEC. 16 
LAT. = 32.3045785N 

LONG. = 103.6881637W 

NMSP EAST (FT) 
N = 475137.91 
E = 740670.42

SECTION CORNER 
LAT. = 32.2973218‘N 

LONG. = 103.6881624W 

NMSP EAST (FT) 
N » 472497.97 
E = 740686.53

W/4 CORNER SEC. 21 
LAT. = 32.2900587 N 

LONG. = 103.6881558'W 

NMSP EAST (FT) 
N » 469855.52 
E = 740704.48

SW CORNER SEC. 21 
LAT. = 32.2828069N 

LONG. « 103.6881557W

NMSP EAST (FT) 

N = 467217.53 
E = 740720.53

N89‘25’27"E 2643.69 FT
N/4 CbRNER SEC. 16 I

LAT. j 32.3118706N

N89-25‘35"E 2640.19 n

LONG. =l 103.679612VW 

^MSP EAST (FT) |
IN » 477806.75 .

______________ |E_= 743296124__[

FLUFFY CAT 16-21 ! 
STATE FED' COM 216H ' 
ELEV. = 36^9.5’ |

LAT. = 32.3037158'N (NAp83) 
LONG. - 10&.6780372'W I

_NMSP _EASJ_(FI)________

N = 474843.03 
E = 743800.93

I
KICK OFF POINT 
2588' FNLl 2138’ FEL 

LAT. = 3213047627N 
LONG. = 103.6779B61W

first Jake point

225? "FSLi~21681- FEL 

LAT. - 3213034687 N 

LONG. = 1p3.6780829W

SE£

QUARTER CORI 
= 32.297351

SS9'24'55*W LONG. - 103.679613|)‘
LAT.

2642.35 FT

LAST 
166' 

LAT. = 
LONG.

FSL,

J.6______

NMSP EAST 
N * 47252' 
E = 743321

IT)
93
17

____ SEC
TAKE POINT 

2255* FEL 
32.2832909N 

103.6783429"W

S89-: 7’25"W

_ AS=DJ!ILLED —

0>'

.21___
BOTTOM 
LAT. « 32.28 
LONG. = 103. 
NMSP EAST 
N a 467253.4) 
E = 743750.9 S

S89‘27T4"W 2644.22 Ff~

HOLE 
!8553N 

78349 rw

(f)

NE CORNER SEC. 16 
LAT. = 32.3118987N 
LONG. ° 103.6710683W 

NMSP EAST (FT)
N = 477833.18 

<n E ® 745935.72

E/4 CORNER SEC. 16 
LAT. - 32.3046362'N 
LONG. = 103.6710674'W 

NMSP EAST (FT)
N = 475191.10 
E o 745952.33

fe SECTION CORNER
8 LAT. - 32.2973762'N 

LONG. = 103.67106641V 

NMSP EAST (FT) 
t N « 472549.96 

T - 745968.95

E/4 CORNER SEC. 21 
SCALED

SE CORNER SEC. 21 
LAT. = 32.2828569'N 

£ LONG. = 103.67104701V 

fe NMSP EAST (FT)
N = 467267.93 
E = 746007.58

S89*27T4-W 2644.22 FT

" OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
/ hereby certify dun the information contained herein is true and complete to the 

best of my knowledge and belief, and that this organization either owns a 

working interest or unleased mineral interest in the land including the proposed 

bottom hole location or has a right to drill this well at this location pursuant to 

a contract wish an owner cf such a mineral or working interest, or to a 

voluntary pooling agreement ora compulsory pooling order heretofore entered

by the division.

JENNY HARMS

1-6-2020
Date

Printed Name

JENNY.HARMS@DVN.COM
E-mail Address

“SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
/ hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was 

plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under 

my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the 

best of my belief .

MARCH 25, 2019 

Dale of Survey

Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyor 

Certificate Number FI LI MON F. JARAMILLO. PLS 12797 

SURVEY NO. 5801B



CONFIDENTIAL

District I

1625 N. French Dr.. Hobbs, NM SS240 
Phone: (575) 393*6(61 Fax:(575)393-0720 
District !1
811 S. First St.. Aitesia, NM 88210 
Phone: (575) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 74S-9720 
District HI
1000 Rio Brazos Road. Aztec. NM 87410 

Phooe: (505) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170 
District fV

1220 S. St. Francis Dr.. Santa Fe. NM 87505 
Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals & Natural ResourC|^0i^nment 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION ^

1220 South St. Francis Dr. 

Santa Fe, NM 87505

,eNe0

Form C-102 

Revised August 1, 2011 

Submit one copy to appropriate 

District Office

□ AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the 
division.

N89*25'27"E 2643.69 FT

NW CORNER SEC. 16 
LAT. a 32-311B416N 

LONG. = 101688167JW 

NUSP EAST (FT) 
N ° 477780.18 
E - 74065125

W/4 CORNER SEC. 16 
LAT. = 32J0457BSN 

LONG. = 1016881632V) 

NMSP EAST (FT) 
N = 475137.91 
E » 740670.42

SECTION CORNER 
LAT. b 32.29732I8*N 

LONG, o 103.6881624‘W 

NMSP EAST (FT) 
N = 472497.97 
E » 740686.53

W/4 CORNER SEC. 21 
LAT. » 32.2900582N 

LONG. » 1016881558V 

NUSP EAST (FT) 
N = 469855.52 
E = 740704.48

SW CORNER SEC. 21 
LAT. = 32.2828069N 

LONG. » 1016881552V 

NUSP EAST (FT) 

N = 467217.53 
E * 740720.53

I SURFACE

_ __ JS££iJ_6____ 1|0CATION "
f FLUFFY CtT 16-21 .

STATE FED] COM 21BH I

ELEV. = 3694.6* t
LAT. = 32.3037253N (NAD83)
LONG. « 10B.674575VW I

iJMSP FAST. (El)------------ ----------------
N = 474851.07 |
E = 74487^62 |

N/4 CORNER SEC. 16l

LAT. - 323118706’Ni 
LONG. I 1016796121V'

T.zmi

N89‘25'3S"E 2640.19 FT

KICK OfF POINT
2242, FNL 983* FEL 
LAT. a 3i3051779'N 

LONG, a 103.6742496V 

FIRST TAKE POINT| E « 743296.24]_____2458*_QjJ§7lfEL_ _

. . LAT. o 32.304123ZN
I I LONG. = 1016738408V

NE CORNER SEC. 16 
t LAT. = 32J11B987N 
_ LONG. = 1016710683V
5 NUSP EAST (FT)

* N a 47783118 
w E » 745935.72

I

S89*24*!

QUARTER) CORNER 

LAT. a 32J2973519 N 
LONG. • 1016796130V

2642.35

55"W LONG. » 1016]
5Tt NUSP EASTNUSP EAST (FT)

N » 472524.93 
E - 748328.17

1.

I l

_______ |_______ SECL Z1
last'take point bottq
24' F5IL 901‘ FEL I LAT. =

LAT. = 32202915JN LONG.
LONG 4 103.6739623w| NNSP

I I E==W1
74! 1

I
S89'27’14W 2644.22 FT

T LTP 
I BOTTOM 
OF HOLE

S/4 CORNER SEG 21 
SCALED

KOP

FTP- rr ' *
-^T084’

- -e--------

fe E/4 CORNER SEC. 16 

« LAT. b 32J046367N 
LONG. - 1016710674 W 

NMSP EAST (FT)
|?-I1 = 475191.10 

E - 74595133

S8y2r25V

/ OF HOLE 
12.2628906'N 
103.6739605’W 

(FT)
274.67
07.10

EST

90 r

SECTION CORNER 
LAT. - 32.2973762'N 
LONG. b 1016710664V 

NUSP EAST (FT)
N » 472549.96 
E » 74596195

E/4 CORNER SEC. 21 
SCALED

£ SE CORNER SEC. 21 

S LAT. - 32^828569’N 
<n LONG. > 1016710470V 
g NMSP EAST (FT) 

M- 467267.93 
-*-6 = 746007.56

17 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
I herdty certify that the information caanmai herein is trot and complete ro the 

best cf my tnowtedge and bdief, and that rids orgam&tim other owns a 

waiting interest or anleased mineral interest in (he kind indiM&ng tbepnpused 

bottom hole location or has a rigfu u> drill this well a this taauum pursuant to 

a contract with an owner afadt a mineral or wotting interest, or to a 

vahamry pooling agreement or a ampatsmy pooling order heretofore entered 

by the division.

1^4
4-3-2019

Date

Jenny Harms
Printed Name

Jenny.harms@dvn.com
E-mail Address

'■SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
/ hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat it nr 

plottedfrom field notes of actual surveys made by me or under 

my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the 

best of my belief.

IONTPJARAMUiCO. PLS I2797 

SURVEY NO. 5797
















































































































































	Well Name: 
	OGRID Number: 
	API: 
	Pool: 
	Pool Code: 
	undefined: 
	NSL: Off
	NSPPROJECT AREA: Off
	NSPPRORATION UNIT: Off
	SD: Off
	DHC: Off
	CTB: Off
	PLC: Off
	PC: Off
	OLS: Off
	OLM: Off
	WFX: Off
	PMX: Off
	SWD: Off
	IPI: Off
	EOR: Off
	PPR: Off
	Offset operators or: Off
	Roya: Off
	Application requires published not: Off
	Notif: Off
	Notif_2: Off
	Surface owner: Off
	For a: Off
	No notice required: Off
	Print or Type Name: 
	Date: 
	Phone Number: 
	Address: 


